Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Company Limited	FORMERLY Biogal Pharmaceutical Works Company Limited	12/22/2005	CORPORATION: HUNGARY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TEVA Pharmaceutical Works Private Limited Company	
Street Address:	Pallagi Ut 13-15	
City:	Debrecen	
State/Country:	HUNGARY	
Postal Code:	H-4042	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: HUNGARY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2994612	PURINETHOL ACCESS PROGRAM (MERCAPTOPURINE)
Registration Number:	3113662	PURINETHOL ACCESSPROGRAM (MERCAPTOPURINE)
Registration Number:	0587330	PURINETHOL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)425-5288

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-425-7200

Email: tmdocketny@kenyon.com
Correspondent Name: Howard J. Shire, Esq.

Address Line 1: One Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2664/

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900086710

TRADEMARK REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0570 **722461**

UO∌ H

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Howard J. Shire, Esq. One Broadway New York, NEW YORK 10004		
NAME OF SUBMITTE	R:	Howard J. Shire, Esq.	
Signature:		/Howard J. Shire/	
Date:		09/12/2007	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Teva Pharm Works Company Limited to Teva Pharm Works Private Limited Company #2 Dec 2005#page1.tif source=Teva Pharm Works Company Limited to Teva Pharm Works Private Limited Company #2 Dec 2005#page2.tif source=Teva Pharm Works Company Limited to Teva Pharm Works Private Limited Company #2 Dec 2005#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0571

Translation from the Hungarian language

The translation agrees with the original in every respect.

The translation was made by Richard McIntosh on commission from the Debrecen Translation Office of the National Technical Information Centre and Library, under reference No. 2006 - 2 - 0002

Dated at Debrecen, 9th January 2006.



No. Cg. 09-10-000016/176



Acting upon the application of the Company, the Hajdú-Bihar County Court as Court of Registration hereby orders the registration of the following modifications for the company "TEVA Gyógyszergyár Részvénytársaság (4042 Debrecen, Pallagi út 13.; tax number: 10318353-2-09) registered with the court under number Cg, 09-10-000016:

Name of the company

2/002 TEVA Gyógyszergyár Részvénytársaság

Deleted: with effect from 22 December 2005

2/003 TEVA Gyógyszergyár Zártkörűen Működő Részvénytársaság

Effective: from 22 December 2005

4 Name(s) of the company in foreign language(s), foreign language abbreviated

4/002 TEVA Pharmaceutical Works Company Limited by Shares

Deleted: with effect from 22 December 2005

4/003 TEVA Pharmaceutical Works Private Limited Company

Effective: from 22 December 2005

The company's branch office(s)

7/007 HU 3792 Sajóbábony, topographical lot number 024/171

Effective: from 3 November 2005

7/008 HU 3792 Sajóbábony, topographical lot number 024/173

Effective: from 3 November 2005

7/009 HU 3792 Sajóbábony, topographical lot number 024/174

Effective: from 3 November 2005

8/023 Deed of Foundation

Amended: on 3 November 2005

Scope of activity of the company

9/059 7412'03 Accounting and tax advisory activity

Effective: from 22 December 2005

Particulars of person(s) authorised for representation

13/042 Type of representation: joint

Dr. Leslie L. Dan, leading executive (executive)

(mother's maiden name: Piroska Húbert)

Stamp: HAJDÚ-BIHAR COUNTY COURT, COURT OF REGISTRATION DEBRECEN

TRADEMARK REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0572

Cg.09-120-000016 fine for the first transfer of the first transfer

Domicile or residence abroad:

CA Canada M1B 2K9 Ontario, Toronto, Novopharm Court 30.

Delivery agent:

Dr. Helga Földi (mother's maiden name: Margit Nagy)

4024 Debrecen, Teleki u. 34. I/3.

Start of legal relationship: 03.11.2005; End of legal relationship: 31.05.2008

Effective: from 3 November 2005

1(10) Data of shareholder(s)

1/004 Kind of participation in the company: direct controlling participation

Corporate registry number: Cg. 13-10-040145 HUMAN Gyógyszergyártó Részvénytársaság HU 2100 Gödöllő, Táncsics Mihály u. 82. **Deleted:** with effect from 30 September 2005

1/005 Kind of participation in the company: direct controlling participation

Corporate registry number: Cg. 13-10-040145

HUMANTRADE Gyógyszernagykereskedelmi Részvénytársaság

HU 2100 Gödöllő, Repülőtéri u. 5. Effective: from 30 September 2005

The Court calls the Company' attention that activities from among types of activity registered under TEÁOR numbers, those bound to an authority permit may only be commenced and pursued in possession of a relevant separate permit. Such authority permit shall be submitted by the Company to the Court of Registration pursuant to Article 23, Section (3) of the Company Act (Ctv.) upon commencement of the activity bound to such permit.

The Company has paid HUF 8,000 in stamp duty and HUF 15,000 as cost reimbursement for publication.

The Court sends to the applicant 2 copies of the amended Deed of Foundation bearing the clause of the Court and 1 copy of the Company's new signature sample sheet with the instruction that the person(s) authorised to sign on behalf of the Company shall effect his/their signature(s) in a way identical to the signature sample.

No appeal is allowed against this resolution, however, if the data contained in this resolution violate the law, the state attorney and the person concerned by a disposition of the resolution may initiate proceedings against the Company concerning the relevant portion of the resolution before the responsible county court having geographical jurisdiction over the Company's registered seat claiming that the registration resolution be repealed.

Such procedure may be instituted within 30 days from publication of the registration resolution in the Company Journal ("Cégközlöny"). Failure to meet such deadline shall cause forfeiture of the right.

Stamp: HAJDÚ-BIHAR COUNTY COURT, COURT OF REGISTRATION DEBRECEN

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0573

Order

-3-



The registration and publication of the above data was effected on the basis of the following document(s): amending protocol, amended Deed of Foundation in consolidated form statement of acceptance.

The document(s) can be inspected at the Court of Registration registering the Company.

Debrecen, 22 December 2005

Dr. Imre Soós m.p. Judge of the County Court

This is an authentic issue:

Hand-written signature Edit Kiss Clerk

Stamp: HAJDÚ-BIHAR COUNTY COURT, COURT OF REGISTRATION DEBRECEN

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003619 FRAME: 0574

RECORDED: 09/12/2007